HARDY FRAME® CATALOGUE
CANADA
Leading in Lateral
II
Table of Contents
Company Profile . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
Limit States Design Capacities. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Product Listing. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

45
HFAB
Ordering Information
1)	 Custom heights are available not to exceed the maximum height listed for that model.
2)	 Model numbers HFX-9x79.5, HFX-12x78, HFX-15x78, HFX-18x78, HFX-21x78 and HFX-24x78 Panels come with two straps welded to the solid face.
3)	 Standard Anchor Bolts (STD) are ASTM1554 Grade 36, High Strength (HS) are ASTM A193 Grade B7.
4)	 Screws at top connection are 1/4” diameter MiTek WS Wood Screws.  Use 1/4x3” (WS3) when attaching directly to the collector and 1/4x4-1/2” (WS45) when installing
	 with a 2x filler.
5)	 1/4” diameter edge screws to adjacent framing are required when installing fillers above greater than 1-1/2” or when specified by the Building Design Professional.
HFXT HFXT-6 HFXDT HFXBB HFXDBB
HFXTK-HSHFXTK
Hardy Frame® HFX Template Kit Components
Kit Model
Number
Template
(1 ea)
Bolt Brace
(1 ea)
Panels
Anchor Bolt Assembly
1-1/8 STD 1-1/8 HS
HFXTK9
HFXT9 HFXBB9
2
HFXTK-HS9 2
HFXTK12
HFXT12 HFXBB12
2
HFXTK-HS12 2
HFXTK15
HFXT15 HFXBB15
2
HFXTK-HS15 2
HFXTK18
HFXT18 HFXBB18
2
HFXTK-HS18 2
HFXTK21
HFXT21 HFXBB21
2
HFXTK-HS21 2
HFXTK24
HFXT24 HFXBB24
2
HFXTK-HS24 2
HFSW HFPW
5
Hardy Frame® HFX Template Kit (HFXTK)
Hardy Frame® HFX Template (HFXT)